



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4966/2017 & CM APPL. 21438/2017

USHA GOLANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dibyanshu Pandey, Mr. Radhe
Shyam Sharma, Ms.Soumya Kumar
and Ms. Swekriti Ganju, Advocates

versus

SHIVAJI COLLEGE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Maninder Acharya, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Anurag Mathur,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

08.02.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. In terms of the order dated 30.05.2017, Ms. Maninder Acharya, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the petitioner is at liberty to inspect the records pertaining to the disciplinary proceedings and after inspection, he may apply for relevant documents, copies whereof he would require for the present petition.
2. On instructions, Ms. Acharya, learned senior counsel submits that the petitioner may come to the respondent – Shivaji College on 20.02.2024 at 10:30 AM.
3. The petitioner shall be permitted to enter the premises and inspect the file pertaining to the disciplinary proceedings. Upon such inspection,



whichever documents are required, a list may be furnished to the College subsequent to the inspection. The College may furnish the copies of such documents as sought for within two weeks, thereafter.

4. Renotify the matter on 04.04.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2024

Aj