



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4966/2017 & CM APPL. 21438/2017**

**USHA GOLANI**

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

**SHIVAJI COLLEGE & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**04.04.2024**

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

List on 23.09.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**APRIL 4, 2024/ms**