



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4966/2017 & CM APPL. 21438/2017**

USHA GOLANIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Anurag Mathur, Advocate.**

versus

SHIVAJI COLLEGE & ORSRespondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
23.09.2024

%

List before another Bench on 04.10.2024, subject to orders of Hon'ble
the Acting Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

DU