



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4966/2017 & CM APPL. 21438/2017**

USHA GOLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dibyanshu Pandey, Mr. Radhe
Shyam Sharma and Mr. Nilesh
Tiwari, Advocates

versus

SHIVAJI COLLEGE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Anurag Mathur and Ms.
Shreya Garg, Advocates for R-1 to 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

04.10.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. This petition was received by way of transfer/marking. Both sides are directed to file written submissions within four weeks.
2. Relist on 19.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any