



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4966/2017 & CM APPL. 21438/2017

USHA GOLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Radhe Shyam Sharma,  
Advocate.

versus

SHIVAJI COLLEGE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A. Acharya, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Anurag Dayal, Advocate for R-1 to  
3.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**19.03.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of  
time.

List on 25.08.2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 19, 2025**

*"Bhupi"*