



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4966/2017 & CM APPL. 21438/2017

USHA GOLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Radhe Shyam Sharma,  
Advocate.

versus

SHIVAJI COLLEGE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amarjit Singh, Advocate for  
Rs-1 to 3.  
Ms. Manisha Singh, Advocate for  
University.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**25.08.2025**

A written request for adjournment has been circulated on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent, to which there is no objection.

List on 19.11.2025, in the category of “*Old/Targeted cases*”.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**AUGUST 25, 2025**

SS/JM/