



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4966/2017 & CM APPL. 21438/2017**

USHA GOLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Bahar U Barqi, Adv.**

versus

SHIVAJI COLLEGE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv. for R1 to 3.**

Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv. for University.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

19.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is unwell today and seeks time to argue the matter.
2. Put up on 16.02.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

Ch